November 29, 2023 2,00,000

November 24, 2023 2,00,000

11. (a) Statement of capitalization (Debt to Equity Ratio) of our Company – Consolidated

(₹ in crore, except debt/ equity ratio)

Particulars Pre-Issue as at December 31, 2023 Post Issue as Adjusted

Debt

Debt Securities & Accrued Interest  8,530.51   9,530.51

Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)  4,072.20   4,072.20

Total Debt (A)  12,602.71   13,602.71

Equity

Equity Share Capital   14.85   14.85

Other Equity   8,251.86   8,251.86

Non- Controlling Interests  35.40   35.40

Total Equity (B)  8,302.12   8,302.12

Debt/ Equity (C= A/B)* 1.52 1.64
* The debt-equity ratio post Issue in indicative on account of the assumed inflow of ₹ 1,000 crores from the proposed Issue. The actual

debt-equity ratio post the Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and equity on the Deemed Date of Allotment.

(b) Statement of capitalization (Debt to Equity Ratio) of our Company – Standalone

(₹ in crore, except debt/ equity ratio)

Particulars Pre-Issue as at December 31, 2023 Post Issue as Adjusted

Debt

Debt Securities & Accrued Interest   4.120.01   5.120.01

Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 1,246.12  1,246.12

Total Debt (A) 5,366.13  6,366.13

76

Particulars Pre-Issue as at December 31, 2023 Post Issue as Adjusted

Equity

Equity Share Capital  14.85  14.85

Other Equity  5,657.32  5,657.32

Total Equity (B) 5,672.17  5,672.17

Debt/ Equity (C= A/B)* 0.95 1.12
* The debt-equity ratio post Issue in indicative on account of the assumed inflow of ₹ 1,000 crores from the proposed Issue. The actual

debt-equity ratio post the Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and equity on the Deemed Date of Allotment.

For details regarding total outstanding debt of our Company, see “Disclosures on Existing Financial Indebtedness” on

page 189.

12. Details of Promoter’s shareholding in our Company’s Subsidiaries

As on the date of this Draft Prospectus, the following are the details of our Promoter’s shareholding in our Company’s

subsidiaries: